505237773 12/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5284543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG KI LEE	05/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGKYUNKWAN UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR CORPORATE COLLABORATION
Street Address:	300, CHEONCHEON-DONG, JANGAN-GU,
Internal Address:	SUWON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	440-746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16220030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OLX-005C2/116825-5005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	INNA DAHLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Inna Dahlin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=OLX-005C2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505237773 REEL: 047779 FRAME: 0414

Docket No.: 4240-206
Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

I, DONG KI LEE, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/880,670 filed under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. § 371, based on International Patent Application No. PCT/KR11/06632 filed on September 7, 2011, entitled:

"NUCLEIC ACID MOLECULES INDUCING RNA INTERFERENCE, AND USES THEREOF"

I hereby assign to Sungkyunkwan University Foundation For Corporate Collaboration, 300, Cheoncheon-dong, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 440-746, Republic of Korea, all ownership and rights in:

(i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;

 (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application; and

(iii) U.S. Patents on the invention.

I am making this assignment based on my business relationship with Sungkyunkwan University Foundation For Corporate Collaboration.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue patents on the invention to:

Sungkyunkwan University Foundation For Corporate Collaboration

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Sungkyunkwan University Foundation For Corporate Collaboration all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

DONG KILEE

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 030659 FRAME: 0219

REEL: 047849 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 02/04/2018

RECORDED: 06/21/2013